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Classificació 3a. Cursa - 5 d'Abril del 2013

Grups WRC- A - COPA AVANT

POS DORSAL NOM DEL PILOT GRUP COTXE ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 ETAPA 3 TOTAL D.ANT

1 66 GARCIA, TITO WRC FORD FIESTA 237,58 237,66 232,61 707,85

2 74 DARNACULLETA, XEVI WRC SUBARU 244,37 235,64 233,35 713,37 5,52

3 2 MONTERRUBIO, ALBERT WRC FORD FIESTA 245,19 237,79 238,79 721,77 8,40

4 5 PUIG, DAVID WRC PEUGEOT 206 251,20 236,79 237,06 725,05 3,28

5 8 AUBÓ, SANTI WRC FORD FIESTA 257,78 232,26 236,37 726,41 1,36

6 4 MONT, NANDO WRC SUBARU 260,52 242,65 239,56 742,73 16,32

7 1 FERRÉS, JORDI WRC CITROEN DS3 261,51 250,07 232,69 744,27 1,53

8 21 BERNARDEZ, JOSEP WRC FORD FIESTA 253,20 246,75 245,20 745,15 0,88

9 14 FREIXES, ARNAU WRC PEUGEOT 206 256,22 250,76 238,92 745,90 0,76

10 7 MOREJÓN, DANI WRC CITROEN DS3 259,56 252,00 248,15 759,71 13,81

11 83 VILA, FRANCESC WRC CITROEN DS3 257,64 261,93 250,44 770,00 10,29

12 71 MERCADER, SISU AVANT PEUGEOT 307 260,10 254,96 259,41 774,47 4,47

13 72 CHAVARRIA, ALBERT WRC SUBARU 261,31 251,46 267,04 779,80 5,33

14 12 BELTRAN, XAVI A CELICA 270,00 255,18 260,67 785,85 6,04

15 13 VALVERDE, DAVID A ESCORT 261,81 282,40 245,77 789,99 4,14

16 15 TORRENT, JOSEP Mª WRC SUBARU 266,11 261,33 272,23 799,66 9,67

17 28 FORTUNY, XAVI AVANT PEUGEOT 307 274,58 269,25 267,47 811,31 11,65

18 29 SANCHEZ, RAFA AVANT PEUGEOT 307 274,66 271,85 272,04 818,54 7,23

19 55 CLARET, JOAN A MITSUBISHI 296,04 272,14 268,16 836,33 17,79

20 27 DIAZ, DAVID WRC FORD FIESTA 294,86 276,90 269,69 841,45 5,12

21 30 CARDENAS, PACO A ESCORT 294,81 290,06 280,94 865,81 24,36

22 26 BRAVO, TONI A CELICA 279,74 290,63 297,81 868,18 2,37

23 85 SALA, ROGER WRC FORD FIESTA 308,60 290,28 278,16 877,03 8,85

24 32 FARRÀ, CARLES A CELICA 306,98 293,12 329,43 929,53 52,50

25 37 PEREFERRER, JORDI AVANT PEUGEOT 307 370,58 284,77 283,16 938,51 8,98

26 49 PARÉS, CARLES A SUBARU 339,65 312,11 306,17 957,93 19,42

27 33 MASÓ, EMILI WRC PEUGEOT 206 291,55 600,00 600,00 1491,55 533,62


